
No. __ _ 

KEVIN O'ROURKE, NATHANIEL L. CARTER, LORI CUTUNILLI, LARRY D. COOK, ALVIN 

CRISWELL, KESHA CRENSHAW, NEIL YARBROUGH, AND AMIE TRAPP, 
Petitioners, 

v. 
DOMINION VOTING SYSTEMS, INC., FACEBOOK, INC. KIN! A META, INC., CENTER FOR 

TECH AND CIVIC LIFE, MARK ZUCKERBERG AND PRISCILLA CHAN, 
Respondents. 

AFFIDAVIT 

On this 26th day of September, 2022, I, Anthony G. Lantagne, hereby certify 
that this Petition for Writ of Certiorari was sent this same day via Federal Express 
Overnight Delivery to the Supreme Court of the United States. I further certify 
that I have served this same date the required copies via USPS First Class Mail 
and email to the counsel of record listed below: 

Bridget DuPey 
Stanley L. Garnett 
Amanda Kristine Houseal 
David Brandon Meschke 
Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck 
410 17th Street, Suite 2200 
Denver, CO 80202-4437 
bdupey@bhfs.com 
sgarnett@bhfs.com 
ahouseal@bhfs.com 
dmeschke@bhfs.com 

Ryan Thomas Bergsieker 
Joshua Seth Lipshutz 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 
1801 California Street, Suite 4200 
Denver, CO 80202-2642 
rbergsieker@gibsondunn.com 
JLipshutz@gibsondunn.com 

Joshua Adam Matz 
Kaplan Hecker & Fink 
1050 K Street NW, Suite 1040 
Washington, DC 20001 
jmatz@kaplanhecker.com 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Executed on this 26th day of September, 2022. 
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''•·········· COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ) 
CITY OF RICHMOND ) to-wit: 

Anthony G. Lantagne appeared before me this 26th day of Sept r, 2022, and 
attested that the foregoing affidavit is true and o the es ofh s knowledge 
and belief. 


